Name:

Rev. 10/17/21

Pisgah 400 Challenge Log

Date Challenge Completed:

eMail Address:

Phone Number:

Mailing Address:

I wish to receive my patch and certificate (circle one): By Mail or Annual Dinner

You must be a current CMC member to be recognized with a patch and certificate.

Print your name exactly as you will want it on your certificate. You will receive one free
patch with the certificate. Email your completed application (pictures or PDF) to Brenda
Worley at P400@CarolinaMountainClub.org.

The list below contains all the numbered trails on the National Geographic Pisgah Ranger
District map (number 780) trail map, which are within the Forest Service Pisgah Ranger
District. The other numbered trails on the map are not part of the Challenge.

Nt-:-r:‘?tliler Trail Name Date Completed
006 Biltmore Campus
101 Ivestor Gap
102 Big Creek
103 Buckhorn Gap
104 Buck Spring
105 Daniel Ridge Loop
106 Farlow Gap
107 Little East Fork
108 Art Loeb Spur
109 Fork Mountain
110 Laurel Mtn. Connector
112 Pressley Cove
113 Green Mountain
114 Looking Glass Rock
115 Riverside
116 Long Branch
117 Slick Rock Falls
118 Pink Beds Loop
118A Pink Beds Connector
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Trail

Trail Name

Date Completed

Number
119 Case Camp Ridge
120 Cat Gap Loop
120A Cat Gap Bypass
121 Laurel Mountain
122 Buckwheat Knob
123 Butter Gap
126 Buckeye Gap
127 Black Mountain
129 Summey Cove
130 Courthouse Falls
132 North Face
133 South Mills River
134 Wagon Road Gap
135 North Boundary
136 Little Hickory Top
137A Lower Sidehill
138 Bennett Gap
139 Greenslick
141 Cold Mountain
142 Haywood Gap
143 Sycamore Cove Loop
144 Coontree Loop
145 Sidehill
145A Sidehill Connector
146 Art Loeb
147 Squirrel Gap
148 Cantrell Creek
150 Ingles Field Gap
151 Perry Cove
288 Andy Cove Nature
318 Moore Cove
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Trail

Trail Name

Date Completed

Number
319 Forest Festival
320 Pilot Cove - Slate Rock
320A Pilot Cove Loop
321 Pilot Rock
321A Pilot Rock Extension
322 Turkeypen Gap
323 Bad Fork
324 Vinyard Gap
325 Horse Cove Gap
326 Mullinax
327 Avery Creek
328 Bear Branch
329 Campground Connector
332 Old Butt Knob
333 Homestead
334 Small Creek
335 Deerfield Loop
335A Deerfield Connector
336 Pine Tree Loop
337 Explorer Loop
337A Explorer Loop Connector
339 Sleepy Gap
340 Cove Creek
341 Cemetery Loop
342 Clawhammer Cove
343 Club Gap
344 Exercise
345 Shut-In See Trail 440 MST
346 Flat Laurel Creek
347 Little Sam

348

Laurel Creek
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Trail

Number Trail Name Date Completed

349 Poundingmill

350 Fletcher Creek

351 Bradley Creek

352 Middle Fork

353 North Mills River

354 Trace Ridge

355 Mount Pisgah

356 Graveyard Ridge

356A Graveyard Ridge Cnctr.

357 Big East Fork

358 Graveyard Fields Loop

358A Upper Falls

358B MST Access

359 North Slope

359A North Slope Connector

361 Caney Bottom

362 Greasy Cove

363 Shining Creek

364 Grassy Road

365 John Rock

440 MST (French Broad River
to Haywood Gap)

499 Rainbow Falls

600 Spencer Gap

601 Sunwall

602 Thompson Creek

603 Thrift Cove Loop

604 Twin Falls

606 Wash Creek

607 Bridges Camp Gap

609 Seniard Ridge
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Trail

Number Trail Name Date Completed
610 Foster Creek
611 Yellow Gap
617 Sam Knob
617A Sam Knob Summit
618 Barnett Branch
650 Davidson River
660 Ledford
661 Hardtimes Connector
662 Chestnut Cove
664 Deer Lake Lodge
665 Boyd Branch

666

Wolf Branch
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Andy Cove Nature
Art Loeb Spur

Art Loeb Trail
Avery Creek

Bad Fork

Barnett Branch
Bear Branch
Bennett Gap

Big Creek

Big East Fork
Biltmore Campus
Black Mountain
Boyd Branch
Bradley Creek
Bridges Camp Gap
Buck Spring
Buckeye Gap
Buckhorn Gap
Buckwheat Knob
Butter Gap
Campground Connector
Caney Bottom
Cantrell Creek
Case Camp Ridge
Cat Gap Bypass
Cat Gap Loop
Cemetery Loop
Chestnut Cove
Clawhammer Cove
Club Gap

Cold Mountain
Coontree Loop
Courthouse Falls
Cove Creek

Daniel Ridge Loop
Davidson River Trail
Deer Lake Lodge
Deerfield Connector
Deerfield Loop
Exercise Trail

Explorer Loop Connector

288
108
146
327
323
618
328
138
102
357
006
127
665
351
607
104
126
103
122
123
329
361
148
119
120A
120
341
662
342
343
141
144
130
340
105
650
664
335A
335
344
337A

Trails by Name

Explorer Loop Trail
Farlow Gap Trail

Flat Laurel Creek
Fletcher Creek Trail
Forest Festival Trail
Fork Mountain

Foster Creek

Grassy Road Trail
Graveyard Fields Loop
Graveyard Ridge

Graveyard Ridge Conn.

Greasy Cove

Green Mountain
Greenslick
Hardtimes Connector
Haywood Gap
Homestead

Horse Cove Gap
Ingles Field Gap
Ivestor Gap

John Rock

Laurel Creek
Laurel Mountain
Laurel Mtn Connector
Ledford

Little East Fork
Little Hickory Top
Little Sam

Long Branch
Looking Glass Rock
Lower Sidehill
Middle Fork

Moore Cove

Mount Pisgah

MST Access

MST

Mullinax

North Boundary
North Face

North Mills River
North Slope

337
106
346
350
319
109
610
364
358
356
356A
362
113
139
661
142
333
325
150
101
365
348
121
110
660
107
136
347
116
114
137A
352
318
355
358B
440
326
135
132
353
359

North Slope Connector
Old Butt Knob

Perry Cove

Pilot Cove - Slate Rock
Pilot Cove Loop

Pilot Rock

Pilot Rock Extension
Pine Tree Loop

Pink Beds Connector
Pink Beds Loop
Poundingmill
Pressley Cove
Riverside

Sam Knob

Sam Knob Summit
Seniard Ridge
Shining Creek
Shut-In

Sidehill

Sidehill Connector
Sleepy Gap

Slick Rock Falls
Small Creek

South Mills River
Spencer Gap
Squirrel Gap
Summey Cove
Sunwall

Sycamore Cove Loop
Thompson Creek
Thrift Cove Loop
Trace Ridge
Turkeypen Gap
Twin Falls

Upper Falls

Vinyard Gap

Wagon Road Gap
Wash Creek

Wolf Branch

Yellow Gap

359A
332
151
320
320A
321
321A
336
118A
118
349
112
115
617
617A
609
363
345
145
145A
339
117
334
133
600
147
129
601
143
602
603
354
322
604
358A
324
134
606
666
611
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